Sr Questions Answers Choice

1910
1911
1912
1913

1 Upto which year Sir Agha Khan remained the president of the Muslim League?

Karachi
Quetta
Rawalpindi
Islamabad

2 Where is the Headquarters of the Army?

1905
1906
1907
1908

3 When the Punjab Muslim League was established.

Temple of Serrows

Temple of Happines
Temple of Sadness
Noene of the above

4 What is meant by 'Annad Math'?

Lord Curzon
St. John Brodrick
Lord Minto

5 The scheme of partition was sanctioned by Secretary of State of India:

1818
1817
1850
1849

6 Who is the author of Asar us Sanadid?

1944, 1922
1932,1934
1935,1936
All of the above

7 Indicate the years when the sessions of the Muslim League could not be held.
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. 1st May 1970
1st April 1970
1st April 197
1st Sep1970

8 The One Unit formula was ended on.

China

Iran
Afghanistan
India

9 Which country is situated int he East of Pakistan
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1985
1986
1987
1988

10 ‘When the SAARC was established?

1877
1874
1878
1879

1" Who was the "Arya smaj" movement established?

Quaid -e-Azam

Sikandar Mirza

Malik Ghulam Muhammad
Khawaja Nazmi uddin

12 Who dismissed the Government of Muhammad Ali Bogra?

Dr.Umar Hayat Malik
Dr. Ali Muhammad
Professor Allah Bakhsh
Professor Yaqoob Ali

13 Which principal of Islamia College took part in Pakistan Movement openly?

600 m
6500 m

7000 m
7500 m

14 What is the average Height of Karakorum Range.

<ul><li>19 April, 1939</li></ul>
19 April, 1940
C. 19 April, 1941
D. None of these
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15 When was the Pakistan Day celebrated for the fist time?



16

17

18

19

20

Who proposed the title Quaid-i-Azam for Muhammad Ali Jinnah.

Where is the Mangla Dam Located?

When the Russian Army entered afthanistan?

The Muslim League observed the Direct action Day on.

When did Gwadar become part of Pakistan?

. Maulana Shibli
. Allama Igbal

. Maulana Muhammad Ali Jauhr

NWFP
. Punjab

Sindh

Oct 1977
. August 1977

. April 1978
. Aug, 16,1945

. Aug, 16,1947
. Aug, 16,1948

. On 10th October, 1947
. On 9th September, 1951
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D. On 14th August, 1948



