

## NAT IIP Physical Science Pak Studies Hard Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Upto which year Sir Agha Khan remained the president of the Muslim League?	A. 1910 B. 1911 <b>C. 1912</b> D. 1913
2	Where is the Headquarters of the Army?	A. Karachi B. Quetta <b>C. Rawalpindi</b> D. Islamabad
3	When the Punjab Muslim League was established.	A. 1905 B. 1906 <b>C. 1907</b> D. 1908
4	What is meant by 'Annad Math'?	A. Temple of Serrows <b>B. Temple of Happiness</b> C. Temple of Sadness D. Noene of the above
5	The scheme of partition was sanctioned by Secretary of State of India:	A. Lord Curzon <b>B. St. John Brodrick</b> C. Lord Minto
6	Who is the author of Asar us Sanadid?	A. 1818 B. 1817 <b>C. 1850</b> D. 1849
7	Indicate the years when the sessions of the Muslim League could not be held.	A. 1944, 1922 B. 1932, 1934 C. 1935, 1936 <b>D. All of the above</b>
8	The One Unit formula was ended on.	A. 1st May 1970 <b>B. 1st April 1970</b> C. 1st April 197 D. 1st Sep1970
9	Which country is situated int he East of Pakistan	A. China B. Iran C. Afghanistan <b>D. India</b>
10	When the SAARC was established?	A. 1985 B. 1986 C. 1987 <b>D. 1988</b>
11	Who was the "Arya smaj" movement established?	<b>A. 1877</b> B. 1874 C. 1878 D. 1879
12	Who dismissed the Government of Muhammad Ali Bogra?	A. Quaid -e-Azam B. Sikandar Mirza <b>C. Malik Ghulam Muhammad</b> D. Khawaja Nazmi uddin
13	Which principal of Islamia College took part in Pakistan Movement openly?	<b>A. Dr.Umar Hayat Malik</b> B. Dr. Ali Muhammad C. Professor Allah Bakhsh D. Professor Yaqoob Ali
14	What is the average Height of Karakorum Range.	A. 600 m B. 6500 m <b>C. 7000 m</b> D. 7500 m
15	When was the Pakistan Day celebrated for the fist time?	A. <ul><li>19 April, 1939</li></ul> <b>B. 19 April, 1940</b> C. 19 April, 1941 D. None of these

16	Who proposed the title Quaid-i-Azam for Muhammad Ali Jinnah.	A. Maulana Shibli B. Allama Iqbal <b>C. Maulana Mazhar du din</b> D. Maulana Muhammad Ali Jauhr
17	Where is the Mangla Dam Located?	A. NWFP B. Punjab <b>C. AJ&amp;K</b> D. Sindh
18	When the Russian Army entered afghanistan?	A. Oct 1977 B. August 1977 <b>C. Dec 1979</b> D. April 1978
19	The Muslim League observed the Direct action Day on.	A. Aug, 16, 1945 <b>B. Aug, 16, 1946</b> C. Aug, 16, 1947 D. Aug, 16, 1948
20	When did Gwadar become part of Pakistan?	A. On 10th October, 1947 B. On 9th September, 1951 <b>C. On 9th September, 1958</b> D. On 14th August, 1948